WAC 374-60-110 Funding. (1) Funds for the UST 
community assistance program shall be made available from 
the pollution liability insurance program trust account in 
accordance with the provision of chapter 70.148 RCW. 

(2) The director may expend no more than fifteen million 
dollars ($15,000,000.00) for the UST community assistance 
program. 

(3) Grants shall be limited to no more than one hundred 
fifty thousand dollars ($150,000.00) in value for any one 
UST site of which amount no more than seventy-five thou-

sand dollars ($75,000.00) in value may be provided for 
cleanup of existing contamination caused by petroleum from 
the tank(s). 

(4) Grants shall be limited to only that amount necessary